Supplementary Material
Table S1. HIV-1 Gag nucleotide and amino acid mutations. Free energy values ΔΔG (kcal / mol) were rounded to 2 decimal places.  Rows were colour coded based on the
type of mutation (Orange = Missense/Non-Conservative mutations, Yellow = Missense/Conservative Mutations Green = Silent mutations, Purple = Frameshift mutations
resulting in Insertions, Pink = Frameshift mutations resulting in deletions, Grey = Nonsense mutations).
Variant
Nucleoti
de
Position

F
(Phenylalanine)
S (Serine) F484S
4.65
0.09 Missense
Non-
conservative
P6
7 371 CAC CGC A371G 124 H (Histidine) R (Arginine) H124R
-0.17
0.00
Missense Conservative MA
7 869 AAG AGG A869G 290 K (Lysine) R (Arginine) K290R
-1.53
-0.20 Missense Conservative CA
8 1253 AAG AGG A1253G 418 K (Lysine) R (Arginine) K418R
0.07
-0.36
Missense Conservative NC
8 715 ACT GCT A715G 239 T (Threonine) A (Alanine) T239A
0.26
3.75 Missense
Non-
conservative
CA
9A,B 1359 CCA CCG A1359G 453 P (Proline) P (Proline) - - - Silent P6
9A,B 605, 606 AAA AGG
A605G,
A606G
202 K (Lysine) R (Arginine) K202R

21 525 TTA TTG A525G 175 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent CA
22A,B 733 GAA AAA G733A 245
E (Glutamic
Acid)
K (Lysine) E245K
2.15
- Missense
Non-
conservative
CA
23A,B 834 AGC AGT C834T 278 S (Serine) S (Serine) - - - Silent CA
24 921 GAG GAA G921A 307
E (Glutamic
Acid)
E (Glutamic Acid) - - - Silent CA
25 1021 GCG TCG G1021T 341 A (Alanine) S (Serine) A341S
0.39
- Missense
Non-
conservative
CA
25 1186 GGC AGC G1186A 396 G (Glycine) S (Serine) G396S
0.95
- Missense
Non-
conservative

Non-
conservative
NC
31 1357 CCA ACA C1357A 453 P (Proline) T (Threonine) P453T
2.15
- Missense
Non-
conservative
P6
32A,B,C,D,
E
1360 GAG TAG G1360T 454
E (Glutamic
Acid)
Stop - - - Nonsense P6
33A,B,C 1408 ACA GCA A1408G 470 T (Threonine) A (Alanine) T470A
-0.84
- Missense
Non-
conservative
P6
33A,B,C 1411 ACT GCT A1411G 471 T (Threonine) A (Alanine) T471A
-4.03
1.38 Missense
Non-
conservative

0.77
- Missense Conservative MA
36A,B,C,D,
E
673 –
1369
- - - - - - - - 8.22 Frameshift Deletion
CA TO
P6
37
673 –
1370
- - - - - - - - - Frameshift Deletion
CA TO
P6
38 1497 TCA TCG A1497G 499 S (Serine) S (Serine) -  - Silent P6
38
1499,
1500
CAA CGG

1.84
0.78 Missense Conservative Palm
5 73 CCA ACA C73A 25 P (Proline) T(Threonine) P25T
1.18
1.04 Missense
Non-
conservative
Finger
6
1673,
1674
AAA AAG
A1673G,
A1674G
558 K (Lysine) K (Lysine) - - - Silent RNase H
6 1677 GTA GTG A1677G 559 V (Valine) V (Valine) - - - Silent RNase H
7 48 ATG ATT G48T 16
M
(Methionine)
I (Isoleucine) M16I

- - - Silent Palm
11 612 GAG GAT G612T 204
E (Glutamic
acid)
D (Aspartic
acid)
E204D
1.74
0.48
Missense Conservative Palm
12 1154 - - - - - - - - -
Frameshif
t
Deletion Connection
13 220 TTA CTA T220C 74 L (Leucine) L(Leucine) - - - Silent Finger
14 1653 TTA TTG A1653G 551 L (Leucine) L(Leucine) - - - Silent RNase H
15A,B 1661 GCT GAT C1661A 554 A (Alanine)
D (Aspartic
acid)
A554D 1.91

26 837 TTA TTG A837G 279 L (Leucine) L(Leucine) - - - Silent Thumb
26 969 AAA AAG A969G 323 K (Lysine) K (Lysine) - - - Silent Connection
26 975 TTA TTG A975G 325 L (Leucine) L(Leucine) - - - Silent Connection
26 976, 978 ATA GTG
A976G,
A978G
326 I (Isoleucine) V (Valine) I326V
0.09
0.31
Missense Conservative Connection
26 981 GCA GCG A981G 327 A (Alanine) A (Alanine) - - - Silent Connection
26 992 AAG AGG A992G 331 K (Lysine) R (Arginine) K331R
4.20
0.56
Missense Conservative Connection
26 1031 GAG GGG A1031G 344
E (Glutamic
acid)
G (Glycine) E344G
0.98
0.90
Missense
Non-
conservative
Connection
26 1066 AGA GGA A1066G 356 R (Arginine) G (Glycine) R356G
-0.53
0.66 Missense
Non-
conservative
Connection
26
1087,
1088
AAT GGT
A1087G,
A1088G
363
N
(Asparagine)
A (Alanine) N363A
1.85
1.22 Missense
Non-
conservative
Connection
26 1096 AAA GAA A1096G 366 K (Lysine)
E (Glutamic
acid)
K366E
0.30
1.40 Missense
Non-
conservative
Connection
26 1125 ATA ATG A1125G 375 I (Isoleucine)
M
(Methionine)
I375M
1.73
1.27 Missense Conservative Connection
27 57 – 1625 - - - - - - - - -
Frameshif
t
Deletion
Finger to RNase
H
28
285 –
1488
- - - - - - - - -
Frameshif
t
Deletion
Palm to RNase
H
29 1073 AGG ATG G1073T 358 R (Arginine)
M
(Methionine)
R358G
-0.32

0.11 Missense Conservative Palm
32 406 AAC GAC A406G 136
N
(Asparagine)
D (Aspartic
acid)
N136D
0.95
0.46 Missense
Non-
conservative
Finger
33 293 GCA GTA C293T 98 A (Alanine) V (Valine) A98V
3.72
1.44 Missense Conservative Palm
34 1110 GAG GAT G1110T 370
E (Glutamic
acid)
D (Aspartic
acid)
E370D
1.03
1.34 Missense Conservative Connection
35 1 – 1579 - - - - - - - - -
Frameshif
t
Deletion
Finger to RNase
H
36 861 - - - - - - - - -
Frameshif
t
Deletion Thumb
37 1140 ATA ATG A1140G 380 I (Isoleucine)
M
(Methionine)
I380M
2.52
-0.16
Missense Conservative Connection
37 1221 CAA CAG A1221G 407
Q
(Glutamine)
Q (Glutamine) - - - Silent Connection
37
1252,
1253
AAT GGT
A1252G,
A1253G
418
N
(Asparagine)
G (Glycine) N418G
1.40
1.01
Missense
Non-
conservative
Connection
37 1287 TTA TTG A1287G 429 L (Leucine) L(Leucine) - - - Silent RNase H
37 1582 AAG GAG A1582G 528 K (Lysine)
E (Glutamic
acid)
K528E
3.15

BuildPDB
ΔΔG (kcal
/ mol)
Type of mutation Domain
1 1477 GCT TCT G1477T 493 A (Alanine) S (Serine) A493S 1.66 0.14 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
2 199 AAA GAA A199G 67 K (Lysine)
E (Glutamic
Acid)
K67E 0.36 -0.17 Missense
Non-
conservative
Finger
3 1384 ACA TCA A1384T 462 T (Threonine) S (Serine) T462S 1.30 0.50 Missense Conservative RNase H
4A,B 636 TTT TTC T636C 212
F
(Phenylalanin
e)
F
(Phenylalanin
e)
- - - Silent  Palm
5A,B 898 CAT AAT C898A 300 H (Histidine)
N
(Asparagine)
H300N 2.18 -0.01 Missense
Non-
conservative
Thumb
6 1198 GAA AAA G1198A 400
E (Glutamic
Acid)
K (Lysine) E400K 3.00 -0.20 Missense
Non-

Thumb
7 922, 924 AAA GAG
A922G,
A924G
308 K (Lysine)
E (Glutamic
Acid)
K308E 3.22 0.74 Missense
Non-
conservative
Connectio
n
7 930 TTA TTG A930G 310 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent
 Connectio
n
7 1050 GTA GTG A1050G 350 V (Valine) V (Valine) - - - Silent
 Connectio
n
7 1051 AAA GAA A1051G 351 K (Lysine)
E (Glutamic
Acid)
K351E 0.30
1.40
Missense
Non-
conservative
Connectio
n
8A,B 1165 GAA TAA G1165T 389
E (Glutamic
Acid)
Stop E389* - - Nonsense
Connectio

0.65 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
10 109 CCA ACA C109A 37 P (Proline) T (Threonine) P37T 2.44 0.70 Missense
Non-
conservative
Finger
11 809 GGA GAA G809A 270 G (Glycine)
E (Glutamic
Acid)
G270E 6.00 3.31 Missense
Non-
conservative
Thumb
12 1157 TGG TTG G1157T 386
W
(Tryptophan)
L (Leucine) W386L 2.79 2.86 Missense Conservative
Connectio

14 1214 CCA CAA C1214A 405 P (Proline)
Q
(Glutamine)
P405Q 2.96 1.37 Missense
Non-
conservative
Connectio
n
15 89 GGA GAA G89A 30 G (Glycine)
E (Glutamic
Acid)
G30E 1.06 4.80 Missense
Non-
conservative
Finger
16 1180 ACA GCA A1180G 394 T (Threonine) A (Alanine) T394A 2.00 0.45 Missense
Non-
conservative
Connectio
n
17 1150 GAA TAA G1150T 384
E (Glutamic
Acid)
Stop E384* - - Nonsense
Connectio
n
18A,B,C 1428 TTA TTG A1428G 476 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent  RNase H
18A,B,C 1444 ACA GCA A1444G 482 T (Threonine) A (Alanine) T482A 2.66 1.71 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
18A,B,C 1510 AAT GAT A1510G 504
N
(Asparagine)
D (Aspartic
Acid)
N504D 2.49 1.30 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
18A,B,C 1519 ATT GTT A1519G 507 I (Isoleucine) V (Valine) I507V 2.75 1.20 Missense Conservative RNase H
18A,B,C 1530 TTA TTG A1530G 510 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent RNase H
18A,B,C 1573 AAA GAA A1573G 525 K (Lysine)
E (Glutamic
Acid)
K525E
1.55
0.58
Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
18A,B,C 1611 GTA GTG A1611G 537 V (Valine) V (Valine) - - - Silent RNase H
18A,B,C 1621 ATT GTT A1621G 541 I (Isoleucine) V (Valine) I541V 1.17 1.46 Missense Conservative RNase H
18A,B,C 1627 AAA GAA A1627G 543 K (Lysine)
E (Glutamic
Acid)
K543E -0.99 0.17 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
18A,B,C 1635 TTA TTG A1635G 545 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent  RNase H
19
1444 -
1473
- - - - - - - - - Frameshift Deletion RNase H
20 989 CCA CAA C989A 330 P (Proline)
Q
(Glutamine)
P330Q 0.76
1.20
Missense
Non-
conservative
Connectio
n
21 994 AAA GAA A994G 332 K (Lysine)
E (Glutamic
Acid)
K332E 1.44 0.85 Missense
Non-
conservative
Connectio
n
21 1016 TAT TGT A1016G 339 Y (Tyrosine) C (Cysteine) Y339C 3.58 2.75 Missense
Non-
conservative
Connectio
n
21 1050 GTA GTG A1050G 350 V (Valine) V (Valine) - - - Silent
Connectio
n
21 1053 AAA AAG A1053G 351 K (Lysine) K (Lysine) - - - Silent
 Connectio
n
21 1077 AAA AAG A1077G 359 K (Lysine) K (Lysine) - - - Silent
 Connectio
n
21 1099 ATT GTT A1099G 367 I (Isoleucine) V (Valine) I367V 1.98 0.97 Missense Conservative
Connectio
n
21 1123 AAA GAA A1123G 375 K (Lysine)
E (Glutamic
Acid)
K375E -0.24 3.15 Missense
Non-
conservative
Connectio
n
21
1139,
1140
AAA AGG
A1139G,
A1140G
380 K (Lysine) R (Arginine) K380R -0.04 0.53 Missense Conservative
Connectio
n
21 1169 TAT TGT A1169G 390 Y (Tyrosine) C (Cysteine) Y390C 2.52 2.50 Missense
Non-
conservative
Connectio
n
21
1180,
1182
ACA GCG
A1180G,
A1182G
394 T (Threonine) A (Alanine) T394A 2.00 0.45 Missense
Non-
conservative
Connectio
n
21 1221 TTA TTG A1221G 407 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent
 Connectio
n
21 1242 TTA TTG A1242G 414 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent  RNase H
21 1277 TAT TGT A1277G 426 Y (Tyrosine) C (Cysteine) Y426C 4.02 2.42 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
21 1384 ACA GCA A1384G 462 T (Threonine) A (Alanine) T462A -0.17 -0.95 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
21 1392 TTA TTG A1392G 464 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent  RNase H
21 1399 ATT GTT A1399G 467 I (Isoleucine) V (Valine) I467V 1.64
0.94
Missense Conservative RNase H
21 1407 TTA TTG A1407G 469 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent  RNase H
21 1434 GTA GTG A1434G 478 V (Valine) V (Valine) - - - Silent  RNase H
21 1435 AAT GAT A1435G 479
N
(Asparagine)
D (Aspartic
Acid)
N479D
1.32
2.63
Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
21 1464 TTA TTG A1464G 488 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent  RNase H
21 1530 TTA TTG A1530G 510 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent  RNase H
21 1531 ATT GTT A1531G 511 I (Isoleucine) V (Valine) I511V
1.50
0.81
Missense Conservative RNase H
22 88 GGA TGA G88T 30 G (Glycine) Stop G30* - - Nonsense Finger
23 1474 CAA AAA C1474A 492
Q
(Glutamine)
K (Lysine) Q492K
0.49
-0.65
Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
24 153 - - - - - - - - - Frameshift Insertion
25 1232 TGG TTG G1232T 411
W
(Tryptophan)
L (Leucine) W411L
0.60
-0.15
Missense Conservative
Connectio
n
26 1063 GAA TAA G1063T 355
E (Glutamic
Acid)
Stop E355* - - Nonsense
Connectio

Acid)
N122D
-0.47
0.52
Missense
Non-
conservative
Finger
33 225 GTA GTG A225G 75 V (Valine) V (Valine) - - - Silent -  Palm
33 784 CGT AGT C784A 262 R (Arginine) S (Serine) R262S
1.20
2.08 Missense
Non-
conservative
Thumb
34 1010 GGA GTA G1010T 337 G (Glycine) V (Valine) G337V
2.49
14.36 Missense Conservative
Connectio
n

Palm
38 1429 GAA AAA G1429A 477
E (Glutamic
Acid)
K (Lysine) E477K 1.13 -0.75 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
39 1573 AAA GAA A1573G 525 K (Lysine)
E (Glutamic
Acid)
K525E 1.55 0.58 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
39 1579 ATT GTT A1579G 527 I (Isoleucine) V (Valine) I527V -0.26 0.63 Missense Conservative RNase H
39 1588 AAT GAT A1588G 530
N
(Asparagine)
D (Aspartic
Acid)
N530D 1.33 1.47 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
39 1596 CAA CAG A1596G 532
Q
(Glutamine)
Q
(Glutamine)
- - - Silent  RNase H
39 1599 GTA GTG A1599G 533 V (Valine) V (Valine) - - - Silent  RNase H
39 1604 AAA AGA A1604G 535 K (Lysine) R (Arginine) K535R 1.04 0.05 Missense Conservative RNase H
39 1624 AGA GGA A1624G 542 R (Arginine) G (Glycine) R542G 0.75 0.80 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
39 1632 GTA GTG A1632G 544 V (Valine) V (Valine) - - - Silent  RNase H
39 1635 TTA TTG A1635G 545 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent  RNase H
40 1069 GTT ATT G1069A 357 V (Valine) I (Isoleucine) V357I 1.18 -0.95 Missense Conservative
Connectio
n
41 634 TTT ATT T634A 212
F
(Phenylalanin
e)
I (Isoleucine) F212I 5.04 3.25 Missense Conservative Palm
42 1242 TTA TTG A1242G 414 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent  RNase H
42 1248 AAA AAG A1248G 416 K (Lysine) K (Lysine) - - - Silent  RNase H
42 1260 GTA GTG A1260G 420 V (Valine) V (Valine) - - - Silent  RNase H
42 1272 ACA ACG A1272G 424 T (Threonine) T (Threonine) - - - Silent  RNase H
42 1277 TAT TGT A1277G 426 Y (Tyrosine) C (Cysteine) Y426C
4.02
2.42
Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
42 1302 GAA GAG A1302G 434
E (Glutamic
Acid)
E (Glutamic
Acid)
- - - Silent  RNase H
42 1307 AAA AGA A1307G 436 K (Lysine) R (Arginine) K436R 0.06 0.27 Missense Conservative RNase H
42 1342 AGA GGA A1342G 448 R (Arginine) G (Glycine) R448G 3.91 2.31 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
42
1349,
1350
AAA AGG
A1349G,
A1350G
450 K (Lysine) R (Arginine) K450R 1.75 0.37 Missense Conservative RNase H
42 1353 GTA GTG A1353G 451 V (Valine) V (Valine) - - - Silent  RNase H
42
1381,
1382,
1383
AAA GGG
A1381G,
A1382G,
A1383G
461 K (Lysine) G (Glycine) K461G 2.08 1.55 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
42 1399 ATT GTT A1399G 467 I (Isoleucine) V (Valine) I467V 1.64 0.94 Missense Conservative RNase H
42 1428 TTA TTG A1428G 476 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent  RNase H
42 1444 ACA GCA A1444G 482 T (Threonine) A (Alanine) T482A 2.66 1.71 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
42 1450 AGT GGT A1450G 484 S (Serine) G (Glycine) S484G 3.32 0.86 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
42 1464 TTA TTG A1464G 488 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent RNase H
42 1471 ATT GTT A1471G 491 I (Isoleucine) V (Valine) I491V
2.31
1.14
Missense Conservative RNase H
42 1476 CAA CAG A1476G 492
Q
(Glutamine)
Q
(Glutamine)
- - - Silent RNase H
42 1482 CAA CAG A1482G 494
Q
(Glutamine)
Q
(Glutamine)
- - - Silent RNase H
42 1510 AAT GAT A1510G 504
N
(Asparagine)
D (Aspartic
Acid)
N504D 2.49 1.30 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
42
1534,
1535
AAG GGG
A1534G,
A1535G
512 K (Lysine) G (Glycine) K512G 0.74 0.21 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
42 1542 GAA GAG A1542G 514
E (Glutamic
Acid)
E (Glutamic
Acid)
- - - Silent RNase H
42 1543 AAA GAA A1543G 515 K (Lysine)
E (Glutamic
Acid)
K515E
3.35
2.49
Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
42 1554 TTA TTG A1554G 518 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent RNase H
42
1573,
1574
AAA GGA

N
(Asparagine)
D (Aspartic
Acid)
N530D 1.33 1.47 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
42 1596 CAA CAG A1596G 532
Q
(Glutamine)
Q
(Glutamine)
- - - Silent RNase H
42 1599 GTA GTG A1599G 533 V (Valine) V (Valine) - - - Silent RNase H
42 1612 AGT GGT A1612G 538 S (Serine) G (Glycine) S538G 0.78 0.23 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
42 1627 AAA GAA A1627G 543 K (Lysine)

Missense Conservative Thumb
44 1073 - - - - - - - - - Frameshift Deletion
Connectio
n
45 573 CGT CGC T573C 191 R (Arginine) R (Arginine) - - - Silent Palm
46 139 GCT ACT G139A 47 A (Alanine) T (Threonine) A47T
1.73
0.83
Missense
Non-
conservative
Finger
47A,B,C 981 TAT TAC T981C 327 Y (Tyrosine) Y (Tyrosine) - - - Silent
Connectio
n
48 1030 GGT TGT G1030T 344 G (Glycine) C (Cysteine) G344C
1.51
3.74
Missense Conservative
Connectio
n
48 1267 GAA TAA G1267T 423
E (Glutamic
Acid)
Stop E423* - - Nonsense RNase H
49 889 GAA AAA G889A 297
E (Glutamic
Acid)
K (Lysine) E297K
0.34
-0.08
Missense
Non-
conservative
Thumb
50 1002 TTA TTG A1002G 334 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent
Connectio
n
50 1005 AAA AAG A1005G 335 K (Lysine) K (Lysine) - - - Silent
Connectio
n
50 1006 ACA GCA A1006G 336 T (Threonine) A (Alanine) T336A -0.18
1.50
Missense
Non-
conservative
Thumb
50
1013,
1014
AAA AGG
A1013G,
A1014G
338 K (Lysine) R (Arginine) K338R 1.88
0.45
Missense Conservative Thumb
50 1024 ATG GTG A1024G 342
M
(Methionine)
V (Valine) M342V 2.15
1.04
Missense Conservative Thumb
50 1059 TTA TTG A1059G 353 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent
Connectio
n
50
1247,
1248
AAA AGG
A1247G,
A1248G
416 K (Lysine) R (Arginine) K416R
0.54
0.05
Missense Conservative RNase H
50 121428 TTA TTG A1428G 476 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent - RNase H
50 1431 GAA GAG A1431G 477
E (Glutamic
Acid)
E (Glutamic
Acid)

Palm
55 1 – 959 - - - - - - - - - Frameshift Deletion
Finger to
Connectio
n
56 1464 TTA TTG A1464G 488 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent - RNase H
57 893 CCA CTA C893T 298 P (Proline) L (Leucine) P298L 1.38 0.53 Missense Conservative Thumb
58 185 TTT TCT T185C 62
F
(Phenylalanin
e)
S (Serine) F62S 3.73 3.96 Missense
Non-
conservative
Finger
59 1143 GAA GAG A1143G 381
E (Glutamic
Acid)
E (Glutamic
Acid)
- - - Silent -
Connectio
n
60 1447 GAT TAT G1447T 483
D (Aspartic
Acid)
Y (Tyrosine) D483Y
-1.02
-1.91
Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
61A,B 1221 TTA TTG A1221G 407 L (Leucine) L (Leucine) - - - Silent -
Connectio
n
61A,B 1225 AAA GAA A1225G 409 K (Lysine)
E (Glutamic
Acid)
K409E
2.45
0.09
Missense
Non-
conservative
Connectio
n
61A,B 1260 GTA GTG A1260G 420 V (Valine) V (Valine) - - - Silent - RNase H
61A,B 1263 GGA GGG A1263G 421 G (Glycine) G (Glycine) - - - Silent - RNase H
61A,B 1297 AGA GGA A1297G 433 R (Arginine) G (Glycine) R433G
-0.78
0.18
Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
61A,B 1308 AAA AAG A1308G 436 K (Lysine) K (Lysine) - - - Silent  RNase H
62 1513 CAA AAA C1513A 505
Q
(Glutamine)
K (Lysine) Q505K 0.04 0.07 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
63 970 TAT GAT T970G 324 Y (Tyrosine)
D (Aspartic
Acid)
Y324D 3.80 6.55 Missense
Non-
conservative
Connectio
n
64 167 TGG TTG G167T 56
W
(Tryptophan)
L (Leucine) W56L 2.82 1.21 Missense Conservative Finger
65 821 TTA TCA T821C 274 L (Leucine) S (Serine) L274S 0.34 1.65 Missense
Non-
conservative
Thumb
66 1172 TGG TTG G1172T 391
W
(Tryptophan)
L (Leucine) W391L 0.77 -0.15 Missense Conservative
Connectio

69 371 ACA AAA C371A 124 T (Threonine) K (Lysine) T124K 1.70 -0.85 Missense
Non-
conservative
Finger
70 772 GGT AGT G772A 258 G (Glycine) S (Serine) G258S 2.20 3.78 Missense
Non-
conservative
Thumb
71
1247,
1248
AAA AGG
A1247G,
A1248G
416 K (Lysine) R (Arginine) K416R 0.54 0.05 Missense Conservative RNase H
71 1325 TAT TGT A1325G 442 Y (Tyrosine) C (Cysteine) Y442C 3.52 3.54 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
71 1330 ACA GCA A1330G 444 T (Threonine) A (Alanine) T444A 2.34 3.61 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
71 1403 TAT TGT A1403G 468 Y (Tyrosine) C (Cysteine) Y468C 3.25 1.94 Missense
Non-
conservative
RNase H
72 137 – 168 - - - - - - - - - Frameshift Deletion Finger
73 436 CAA TAA C436T 146
Q
(Glutamine)
Stop Q146* - - Nonsense - Palm
74 1016 TAT TGT A1016G 339 Y (Tyrosine) C (Cysteine) Y339C
3.58
2.75
Missense
Non-
conservative
Connectio
n
74 1065 GAA GAG A1065G 355
E (Glutamic
Acid)
E (Glutamic
Acid)